

## April 05, 2024

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051. **BSE Limited** 

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Intimation for loss of share certificate - Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip ID - STLTECH/ Scrip Code - 532374

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding the details of information for loss of share certificate(s) and/or issue of duplicate share certificate(s) received by us from the below named shareholder(s) through RTA, i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited (copy enclosed) on April 05, 2024:

Folio No.	Name	Certificate	No. of	Distinctive Nos.
		No.	Shares	
D20214	Dossabhoy H	214366	250	159870621 – 159870795
	Bhiwandiwala jointly with			321504876 - 321505050
	Zhooben D Bhiwandiwala			

Note- Shares for the above folio have been transferred to IEPF.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Sterlite Technologies Limited** 

## **Amit Deshpande**

General Counsel & Company Secretary (ACS 17551)

Encl.: As above.

## KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032. E-mail: einward.ris@kfintech.com Toll Free No. 1800 309 4001

KFIN/RIS/ SOTL/DUP/2024

Date April 05,2024

Company Secretary Sterlite Technologies Limited 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, 9 Koregaon Road, STS 12/1, Pune 411001,

Dear Sir,

Unit: Sterlite Technologies Limited

Ref.: Folio No. D20214 Sub.: Loss of share certificate

This has reference to the captioned subject.

Please note that we have received executed documents from following shareholders towards issue of duplicate share certificate. The details are as under:

Folio No: D20214 Certificate No. 214366

Distinctive Nos. 159870621 to 159870795 to 321504876 to 321505050

No. of shares 250

Name DOSSABHOY H BHIWANDIWALA jointly with ZHOOBEN D BHIWANDIWALA

Date of Inward 04.04.2024

Remarks Shares Transferred to IEPF

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For KFin Technologies Limited.

Sd/-

Rajeev Kumar Manager